PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3854576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIANNEY RABHI	04/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: MCE-5 DEVELOPMENT (72% PART INTEREST)	
Street Address:	et Address: 21, AVENUE GEORGES POMPIDOU	
City:	LYON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-69003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6354252
Patent Number:	6601551
Patent Number:	7013849
Patent Number:	7562642
Patent Number:	8101437
Patent Number:	8056514
Patent Number:	8065909
Patent Number:	8875671
Patent Number:	8291871
Patent Number:	8439004
Patent Number:	8662050
Patent Number:	8893673
Patent Number:	9316251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

YOUNG & THOMPSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500

PATENT

REEL: 038435 FRAME: 0308 503807928

Address Line 4: Al	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0529-9987-MISC					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL					
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/					
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016					
Total Attachmentar 2						

Total Attachments: 2

source=CT10251_ASSMT#page1.tif source=CT10251_ASSMT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038435 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Vianney RABHI** is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the attached annex;

AND WHEREAS, **MCE-5 DEVELOPMENT**, located and doing business at: **21, avenue Georges Pompidou, F-69003 Lyon, FRANCE**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring 72% of owner's interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee an undivided part interest of 72% of the full and exclusive right and title to the said invention, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date <u>22 April 2016</u>

Vianney RABHI

PATENT REEL: 038435 FRAME: 0310

ANNEX I VCRI Patent Portfolio

Typology	33	Eb	ø	ÉN	Αθ	CX.	88	
KCK:	US6354252	FAUSSO465 (8	\$'6254622	3	At923533	CA3338936	k/19339	
erchitecture.	a tang ada a fangsana ang a a ang ang ang	(3)	(82)	j	(82)	80	7010358	
VIDRI Sichilectice	ss to see the second	***************************************						
VCBI architecture	US6801551 (81)	67(103545 88.5	#4307334 (62)		AU753218 60%	C#233966 6 (C)	XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX	
VÇRi	683011898	EP1407135	394334639		AU30023383	Ch240309	K#190991913	
archdacture	had be a superior and the second		(32)	ş;;	37	17.0	<u> </u>	: 6
Pressor	33675838882	£91786810	398801683	CN 1053581	A688062305	\$	883043328	
******	(95)	(84)	(83)	<u> </u>	. 22 (32) 		(8)	
ix postroi	(32)(0:4)(839093790805	1833339838	}	AU30572992	*	X83008600860	£ :
	(82)	(8:)	(82)	CN1013750 43 (8)	22:33)	3 (81)	09 (8)	
የየተቋቋው	U\$3055534	\$\$\$2,87,87,82	88 SESSER		A030033003	CA263367	X8300000033	
	(82)	(83)	(83)	CN 5013750 40 (3)	24 (92)	(2A)	[21,[4]]	
VCRI	inner on the second	\$91979592	JP5215840	(%,0033750	\$2655,500,500 S	CA263367	KA300300304	
erchitecture		(80)	1831	39 (8)	25 (82)	3(41)	\$? (A)	
	03.803535039	698173989	JP\$187333	5	AB200825.23	CA268163	XE2009010195	
be acostrol	(82)	(A)	(82)	C630X6803	32 (22)	1(41)	18 (2)	
		EP7160507	P5333450	54 (8) (1/1015884	4000087997	(CXX68362	X828/1000165	
१५ रक्तराठ	US8876971	(AG	(32)	13 (8)	33:355 8 mar mar mar mar m	8(4)	05 (4)	
	1,68281871	E01307687	ferial existence or control of the control	CN1092193	AU20002679	محمدة الأستحدث المرازي	: XENO1180X1X	6 1
DI CONTRO	(85)	(2)	56 (A)	19 (A)	10/02/	\$ (83)	20:343	la de la companya de
	US843900M	EP7310856	1920115259	(000000000	AU20052640	Market Commission	KR29320/3/0	ė.
bx control	(82)	HAZI	57.643	21 (8)	43(3)33	3 IAX	80 (A)	d e
an ang kalang ang kalang sa	83360000	. 1775 E81372124	\$26135356	CN1019476	AU29112544	, after a college was been been a second or a	88503346334	3
Member	(8.5)	(81)	78 (8)	28 (A)	95(84)	9 (43)	(2) (A)	3
		\$ P2 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$	8830392838	C#1053393	AUSS 13409	\$03382504	KR253465046	\$
ix control	U58893673	(Ai)	78 (A)	56 (A)	Si(A)	200.0	85 (A)	
Member	US93162S1	W0201308803	•	-				

And the second

RECORDED: 05/02/2016

COLBERT INNOVATION

139 DIE VERDÖME 69477 LYON CEDEX 6

33 (0)4 72 69 50 00 Fax : 33 (0)4 78 99 40 50

content@noticentingsystom as immonstert-timoverfon.eu

TVA Intracommunautaire FR 65 494 326 605

RCS 494 326 635 - 00031 - NAF 7022 Z

PATENT

ili ole se e de de de se e La grada de grada

REEL: 038435 FRAME: 0311